

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10297/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in SA No. 212/1988

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the respondent.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master