

jITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2290 OF 2007

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.for  
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.for  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant has expired.

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed for filing an  
application for substitution. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master