

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.NOS.1-2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2290 OF 2007

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK (D) APPELLANTS
VERSUS
RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.
Application for substitution is allowed.
Permitted to file application for restoration.
Application for restoration is allowed and the appeal is
restored to its original number.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 02, 2012
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2290 OF 2007

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK (D) Appellant (s)
VERSUS
RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration with prayer for c/delay and
permission to file appln.for restoration and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kunal Cheema, Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Jain, Adv.
 for Mr. Amit Sahrma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permitted to file application for restoration.

Application for restoration is allowed and the appeal is
restored to its original number.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)