

WEEKLY

LISTED ON:
COURT NO: 9
ITEM NO: 12

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2290 of 2007

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK (D) THROUGH LRS.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.01.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permitted to file application for restoration.

Application for restoration is allowed and the appeal is restored to its original number."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent is represented by Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR