

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2290/2007

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.113206/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 07-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeking one week's adjournment on the ground of his ill-health, list the matter after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR