

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2290 OF 2007

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK(D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

In our considered view the reason assigned by the High Court in passing the impugned order needs no interference as the same is in consonance with law.

There is no merit in this appeal and it is dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,
February 20, 2018

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2290/2007

PUNDLIK VITHUJI KIRDAK (D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAIBHAN JAIRAM GAWAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113206/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 20-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)